

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	181227	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/27/2018		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:			Final action:	12/18/2018	
Effective date:					
Title:	Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be \$3,312,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being \$11,851,000.				
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR				
Indexes:	PUBLIC IMP	ROVEMENTS			
• · · · · ·					

Attachments:

11/27/20180COMMON COUNCILASSIGNED TO12/5/20180PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEESUBSTITUTEDPa	
12/5/2018 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTED Pa	
	ass 4:0
12/5/2018 1 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pa	ass 4:0
12/18/2018 1 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pa	ass 15:0
12/28/2018 1 MAYOR SIGNED	

181227

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be \$3,312,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being \$11,851,000.

This resolution authorizes engineering studies on projects which by City Charter are nonassessable. After design plans and estimates of costs have been prepared, a resolution authorizing construction will be submitted to the Common Council. The City cost for engineering these projects is estimated to be \$3,312,000 with the total cost estimated to be \$11,851,000.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it is necessary and in the public interest to do the following described improvements according to City specifications:

5th Aldermanic District

W. Burleigh St. - 50' west of W. Burleigh St. Bridge to east side of W. Burleigh St. Bridge (SM495180092) Relaying storm sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- \$10,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$48,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

City Wide

Administration cost for high impact paving engineering (ST216190001): (Nonassessable High

Impact Streets -- \$150,000). The total 2019 budget for the high impact resurface program is \$5,600,000.

Handicap Ramp work to meet ADA requirements engineering - High Impact 2019 Projects (ST216190101): (Nonassessable High Impact Streets -- \$100,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$2,000,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Indirect Account -- (SM495190001) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --\$800,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$800,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season. 2019 Paving Coordination - (SM495190002) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --\$300,000 The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$300,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sanitary Manhole Inspections (SM494190001) (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- \$12,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$200,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation (SM494190002) (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- \$15,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$550,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sewer Exam Requests (SM495190003) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --\$100,000). The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is \$100,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sewer Structure Inspections (SM495190004) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- \$10,000), Total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is \$40,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sewer Survey Requests (SM495190005) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --\$300,000). Total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is \$300,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

2019 Sewer Work Prior To Paving (SM495190500) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- \$1,500,000). Total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is \$1,500,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

Permanent Pavement Replacement (SM495180093) (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- \$15,000). The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is \$413,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

;and, be it

Further Resolved, That all City Departments are authorized to perform engineering, surveys, plan

File #: 181227, Version: 1

preparation, and determine an estimated cost thereof; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified in the above description of work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer such funds which are available for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division Mary Dziewiontkoski/dl Npr5 11/16/2018